4-8-2004

Atty Docket No.: 237966 US 8X / Vho

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RM COVER SHEE 'S ONLY

01-16-2007



103361029

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attac

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre
Ken SAKAMURA, Noboru KOSHIZUKA, Hiroshi AONO, Kazuhiko ISHII, Kensaku MORI and Sadayuki HONGO 4-09-04	1) NTT Docomo, inc. Name: 2) Ken SAKAMURA 3) Noboru KOSHIZUKA Address: 1) 11-1, Nagatacho 2-chome,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 JAPAN
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement Other: Record to Correct Assignees' Listing of Names and Addresses on an Assignment Previously Recorded on Reel/Frame 014456/0626 Execution Date: May 19, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2) 4-9-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032 JAPAN 3) 2-27-20, Nishikubo, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180-0013 JAPAN Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	secution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/441,162	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
Customer Number 22850	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Bradley D. Lytle Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 40,073 Total number of pages including	Cafette Jr. Cafetta, Jr. No. 26, 803
Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark

Mail\Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

01 FC:8021

04/12/2004 GTON11

00000049 10441162

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 018770 FRAME: 0801

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	09-2003 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Comments or copy thereo
 Name of conveying party(ies): Ken SAKAMURA, Noboru KOSHIZUKA, Hiroshi Kazuhiko ISHII, Kensaku MORI and Sadayuki HO 	AONO, NGO 2. Name: Name: Address	e and address of receiving party(ies): NTT DoCoMo, Inc. s: 11-1, Nagatacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	ne	nal name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗍 Yes 📰
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution of	Late of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/441,162	ı	nt No.(s)
Additiona	numbers attached?	Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tota	l applications and patents involved: 1
22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Depo	I fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit account number: 15-0030 tuplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoeopy of the original document. Masayasu Mori Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 47,301	Maryaz Signature	Nov 9/4, 03 Date
Total number of	f pages including this cov	er sheet: 5
02/2003 EDUDER 00000002 10441162 FC:8021 40.00 DP	Do not detach this portion	n

PATENT

REEL: 018770 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, <u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

1) K	en SAKAMURA	4-9-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032 Japan
2) N	oboru KOSHIZUKA	2-27-20, Nishikubo, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180-0013 Japan
		c/o Intellectual Property Department, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,
3) H	iroshi AONO	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan
		c/o Intellectual Property Department, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,
4) K	azuhiko ISHII	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan
		c/o Intellectual Property Department, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,
5) K	ensaku MORI	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan
		c/o Intellectual Property Department, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,
6) S	adayuki HONGO	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan
ELEC	TRONIC BOOK DISTRIBUTING	TABLE TERMINAL, CIRCULATING SERVER, PROVIDING SERVER, METHOD, AND ELECTRONIC BOOK DISTRIBUTING PROGRAM Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless
	filed on	, Serial No; and
	Whereas	
	NTT DoCoMo, Inc. 11-1, Nagatacho 2-c Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1	
and,	Ken SAKAMURA 4-9-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Toky	o 141-0032 Japan
and,	Noboru KOSHIZUKA 2-27-20, Nishikubo, Musashino-shi, Toky	ro 180-0013 Japan
hereb transf this in which Pater assign	nee), desires to acquire the entire ts to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign fer, and set over unto the assigne avention and this application, and a may be granted thereon, and all this and Trademarks of the United this, in accordance with the terms	e right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States in that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is nor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, e, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States reissues thereof; and IWE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and of this Assignment;
proce desira	nee, its successors and assigns, seding, sign all lawful papers whe able to perfect the title to this invenuation, and reissue applications, essors and assigns, to obtain and restood that any expense incident	any facts known to ME/OS respecting this inventor all papers that may be necessary or n called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or ntion in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and
assig		<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
		DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
1):	INVENTORS +2 12	19, May 2003

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

2):	· 3112	19.May 2003
Name:	, Noboru KOSHIZUKA	•
3):	•	
Name:	Hiroshi AONO	
4):		
Name:	Kazuhiko ISHII	
5):		
Name:	Kensaku MORI	
6):		

Sadayuki HONGO

Name:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Name

<u>Address</u>

1) Ke	n SAKAMURA	4-9-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032 Japan	
2) No	boru KOSHIZUKA	2-27-20, Nishikubo, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180-0013 Japan	
		c/o Intellectual Property Department, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,	_
3) Hir	oshi AONO	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan	
		c/o Intellectual Property Department, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,	
4) Ka	zuhiko ISHII	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan	_
		c/o Intellectual Property Department, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,	
5) Ke	nsaku MORI	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan	
		c/o Intellectual Property Department, NTT DoCoMo, Inc.,	
6) Sac	dayuki HONGO	Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chorne, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150 Japan	
and exe	RONIC BOOK DISTRIBUTING	TABLE TERMINAL, CIRCULATING SERVER, PROVIDING SERVER, METHOD, AND ELECTRONIC BOOK DISTRIBUTING PROGRAM Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless	
	filed on		
	Whereas		
	NTT DoCoMo, Inc. 11-1, Nagatacho 2-c Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1		
and,	Ken SAKAMURA 4-9-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Toky	o 141-0032 Japan	
and,	Noboru KOSHIZUKA 2-27-20, Nishikubo, Musashino-shi, Toky	o 180-0013 Japan	
	ee), desires to acquire the entire to be obtained therefor;	right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States	
hereby transfer this inve which r Patents	IOW THEREFORE, be it known acknowledged, I/WE, as assign or and set over unto the assigned ention and this application, and all and Trademarks of the United as in accordance with the terms of	that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is tor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and of this Assignment;	
assigned proceed desirable continuous success unders	ee, its successors and assigns, a ding, sign all lawful papers wher ole to perfect the title to this inver lation, and reissue applications, sors and assigns, to obtain and tood that any expense incident	enant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal in called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or nation in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and	
assigns		DATE SIGNED	
	INVENTORS		
1):		(en SAKAMURA	
Name:		(ell Autonia a c	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018770 FRAME: 0805 1

2):		
Name:	Noboru KOSHIZUKA	
3):	Hirashi Amo	19,May 2003
Name:	Hiroshi AONO	
4):	Kayshiko Sahii Kazuhiko ISHII	19,May 2003
Name:	Kazuhiko ISHII	
5):	Kensaku Mari	19,May 2003
Name:	Kensaku MORI	
6):	Ladaguki Horigo	19,May 2003
Name:	/Sadavuki HONGO	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)